No.1/20/90-DPAR(II)/ βb Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:-26/05/2011.

<u>O R D E R</u>

Consequent upon the relieving of Smt.Swarnita B. Mahale, Law Officer from the Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli w.e.f. 31/05/2011, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order that Shri P. J. Bamania, Director of Accounts/Joint Secretary(Fin), Daman shall hold the additional charge of Law Officer/Law Secretary till Shri K. M. Vasave join the Administration. He would consult with Standing Counsel Shri Girish Kulkarni whenever there is need for advice/consultation.

By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P. S. Jani)

Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 3. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 5. The Deputy Collector, Diu
- 6. The Deputy Secretary(Per), DNH.
- 7. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
 - 8. The Director of Accounts, Daman
 - 9. The District & Session Judge, Daman/Diu.
 - 10. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Daman/Diu
 - 11. The Public Prosecutor, Daman
 - 12. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
 - 13. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
 - 14. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 15. Office copy/Guard file.